FRIENDS OF MOUNT PISGAH

2022-2023 Ski Locker Rental Agreement

Lockers are rented on a year on year basis, first come first served. Lockers can be rented after October 1 of each year, and must be cleaned out by October 31 the following year. Rented lockers will only be accessible when Mount Pisgah Lodge opens for skiing.

- 1. The party signing below agrees to pay \$75.00 for the rental of one ski locker for the 2022-2023 ski season.
- 2. The renter is responsible for providing a lock to secure the rental ski locker.
- 3. This locker lease is from December 1, 2022 until December 1, 2023. All property not removed from the locker by December 1, 2023 becomes the property of the Friends of Mount Pisgah/Saranac Lake Ski Club and will be sold at the ski and skate sale.
- 4. Friends of Mount Pisgah/Village of Saranac Lake in no way authorize the storage of illegal contraband or equipment and reserve the right to inspect the locker for the above. If the above is found, the locker will be forfeited for the ski season and all season passes will be revoked from the renter of said locker.
- 5. Friends of Mount Pisgah, the Village of Saranac Lake and the Saranac Lake Ski Club are not responsible for stolen, damaged or lost equipment.
- 6. If the renter is under 18 years of age, a parent or guardian must sign the form.

DATE	
RENTER	(Sign) if under 18 Parent Sign
	NAME (print)